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1. Enroliment Status

# ’ Answer ” Response ‘ %

1 Full-Time F 878 | 89%

2 | Part-Time 107 11%
Total 985 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.11

Variance 0.10

Standard Deviation | 0.31

Total Responses 985

2. Living Arrangements

A o Respo S 0

1 | Residence Hall 243 25%
2 | Greek House/Apartments 5 1%
3 | Apartment/House/etc. 514 52%
4 | Parents/guardians 169 17%
5 | Other 55 6%
Total 986 100%




General Themes are below:

Live with my wife

Live off campus

Have own household with spouse and children

Own my home

Commuter

Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 2.78
Variance 134
Standard Deviation | 1.16
Total Responses 986

3. Are your living arrangements Smoke-free?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 845 86%

2 | No 141 14%
Total 986 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.14

Variance 0.12

Standard Deviation | 0.35

Total Responses 986




4. Do you wish your living arrangements were smoke-free?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 57 40%

2 | No 85 60%
Total 142 100%

Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.60

Variance 0.24

Standard Deviation | 0.49

Total Responses 142

5. Have you ever smoked cigarettes?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes = 419 | 42%

2 | No 568 58%
Total 987 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.58
Variance 0.24
Standard Deviation | 0.49
Total Responses 987




6. At what age did you first start smoking cigarettes?

# ’ Answer Response ’

1 | 10 or under 14 3%

2| 11-15 101 24%

3/16-18 183 44%

4119-24 112 27%

5 | 25o0rolder | 7 2%
Total 417 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 5

Mean 2.99

Variance 0.71

Standard Deviation | 0.84

Total Responses 417

7. Do you smoke cigarettes currently?

= 32%
2 285 68%

Total 420 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.68
Variance 0.22
Standard Deviation | 0.47
Total Responses 420




8. How many times have you tried to quit cigarettes?

# ’ Answer Response ‘ %
1]0 34 25%
2 | 1-2times 56 42%
3 | 3-4times 18 13%
4 | 5 or more times 26 19%
Total 134 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 2.27
Variance 1.10
Standard Deviation | 1.05
Total Responses 134

9. Within the last 30 days, how many days did you smoke
cigarettes?

Response‘ % ‘

# ’ Answer

1 | 0 (quitting) 2 1%
2 | 1-5days 7 5%
3 | 6-10 days 7 5%
4 | 11-20 days 32 24%
5 | Every day 86 64%
Total 134 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 4.44
Variance 0.85
Standard Deviation | 0.92
Total Responses 134

10. How many cigarettes do you smoke in an average week?

1| 1-10 16 12%

2 | 11-20 22 16%

3| 21-30 17 13%

4 | 31-40 6 4%

5| 41-60 18 13%

6 | 61 or more 55 41%
Total 134 100%

Min Value 1

Max Value 6

Mean 4.14

Variance 3.64

Standard Deviation | 1.91

Total Responses 134




11. What would be helpful in quitting smoking? (please check all that
apply here)

Response ‘ %

# ‘ Answer

1 | Medication 47 42%
2 | Smoking cessation classes 21 19%
3 | Raise the price of Cigarettes 17 15%
4 | More smoke-free places 15 13%
5 | Peer pressure 19 17%
6 | Other 37 33%




don't want to quit

A new vice

willingness

My own decision to quit.

Less stress

meeting people who have health problems from smoking
If people want to quit there is ample support and pressure.
| don't want to quit.

| like to smoke

Self motivation

Determination

personal motivation, freedom of choice
Nothing. | don't want to quit

e-cigarettes

Hypnotism

legalizing marijuana

death

| do not wish to quit until I'm ready, stop invading my rights
Actually wanting to quit

Do not want to quit

nothing

less stress

patches or gum

lower prices for the quit smoking aids

The will to quit!!

legalize marijuana

Don’t want to.

just support from friends

stress reduction techniques

a miracle

hypnosis




Statistic ‘ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 6

Total Responses 113

12. What percentage of Marshall Students do you think smoke
cigarettes?

# ’ Answer | ‘ Response ‘ %

1 110% | 17 2%

2 | 11-20% 149 15%

3| 21-40% 387 39%

4 | 41-60% 313 32%

5| 61-75% 102 10%

6 | Higher than 76% 18 2%
Total 986 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 6

Mean 3.39

Variance 0.96

Standard Deviation | 0.98

Total Responses 986




13. How often do you think the average student on campus smokes
cigarettes?

# ‘ Answer ” Response ‘ % ‘

1 | Never 44 4%

2 | Once or twice a year 34 3%

3 | Once or twice a month 105 11%

4 | Once or twice a week 252 26%

5 | Daily 543 56%
Total 978 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 5

Mean 4.24

Variance 1.15

Standard Deviation | 1.07

Total Responses 978

14. Have you ever used smokeless tobacco?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ % ‘
1| Yes 119 12%

2 | No 867 88%
Total 986 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.88

Variance 0.11

Standard Deviation | 0.33

Total Responses 986




15. At what age did you first start using smokeless tobacco?

# ’ Answer Response ’ %

1 | 10 or under 3 3%

211-15 33 28%

3/16-18 49 41%

4| 19-24 31 26%

5 | 25 or older 3 3%
Total 119 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 5

Mean 2.98

Variance 0.75

Standard Deviation | 0.86

Total Responses 119

16. Do you use smokeless tobacco currently?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 30 25%

2 | No 88 75%
Total 118 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.75

Variance 0.19

Standard Deviation | 0.44

Total Responses 118




17. How many times have you tried to quit smokeless tobacco?

Response ’ %

# ’ Answer

1 | Never 15 48%

2 | 1-2 times 29%

3 | 3-4 times 4 13%

4 | 5o0rmore 10%
Total 31 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 4

Mean 1.84

Variance 1.01

Standard Deviation | 1.00

Total Responses 31

18. Within the last 30 days, how many days did you use smokeless
tobacco?

Response‘ % ‘

# ’ Answer

1 | 0 (quitting) 0 0%
2 | 1-5days 5 16%
3 | 6-10 days 4 13%
4 | 11-20 days 4 13%
5 | Every Day 18 58%
Total 31 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 2
Max Value 5
Mean 4.13
Variance 1.38

Standard Deviation 1.18

Total Responses 31

19. How much smokeless tobacco do you consume on an average

week?

# ’ Answer ’ H Response ’ %

1 | 1/2 can/pouch 7 23%

2 | 1 can/pouch 3 10%

3 | 1.5 can/pouch 1 3%

4 | 2 cans/pouches 5 16%

5 | 3 cans/pouches 7 23%

6 | More than 3 cans/pouches 8 26%
Total 31 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 3.84
Variance 3.81
Standard Deviation | 1.95
Total Responses 31




20. What percentage of Marshall Students do you think use
smokeless tobacco?

# ‘ Answer ‘ Response ‘ % ‘

1]1-10% 309 31%

2 | 11-20% 353 36%

3| 21-40% 220 22%

4 | 41-60% 74 8%

5| 61-75% 20 2%

6 | Higher than 76% 5 1%
Total 981 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 6

Mean 2.14

Variance 1.09

Standard Deviation | 1.04

Total Responses 981

21. How often do you think the average student on campus uses
smokeless tobacco?

# ’ Answer | ‘ Response H %
1 | Never 116 12%
2 | Once or twice a year 107 11%
3 | Once or twice a Month 117 12%
4 | 2-3 Times a Month 108 11%
5 | Once or twice a Week 267 27%
6 | Daily 262 27%
Total 977 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 4.11
Variance 2.96

Standard Deviation 1.72
Total Responses 977

22. Do you know about Marshall University’s policy on tobacco use?

= oo
2 635 | 65%

Total 980 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.65
Variance 0.23
Standard Deviation | 0.48
Total Responses 980

23. Where can you go for help on Marshall’s campus to quit using

tobacco?

# ’ Answer “ Response % ‘

1 | Student Health 411 44%

2 | Student Health Education Programs 312 33%

3 | Counseling Center 185 20%

4 | Psychology Clinic 35 4%
Total 943 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 4
Mean 1.83
Variance 0.75
Standard Deviation | 0.87
Total Responses 943

24. If all of Marshall’s Campus were smoke-free (grounds and
parking), do you think it would help students quit smoking?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1 512 52%

2 | No 471 48%
Total 983 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.48

Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation | 0.50

Total Responses 983

25. Would you like all of Marshall’s campus (grounds and parking) to

be smoke-free?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1] Yes | 683 | 70%
2 | No 297 30%
Total 980 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.30
Variance 0.21

Standard Deviation 0.46

Total Responses 980

26. Would you like all of Marshall’s dorms to be smoke-free?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 823 85%

2 | No 149 15%
Total 972 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.15

Variance 0.13

Standard Deviation | 0.36

Total Responses 972

27. Do you have a job in the bar industry?

Response ‘ %
26 3%
958 97%

Total 984 100%

# ’ Answer “
1| Yes




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.97
Variance 0.03

Standard Deviation 0.16

Total Responses 984

28. If you work in a bar, is there smoking allowed in your bar?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes = 7 27%

2 | No 19 73%
Total 26 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.73

Variance 0.20

Standard Deviation | 0.45

Total Responses 26

29. If you work in a bar, do you wish that you worked in a smoke-free
bar?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %
2 | No 12 48%

Total 25 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.48
Variance 0.26

Standard Deviation 0.51

Total Responses 25

30. Would you like all bars to be smoke-free environments?

2 341 35%

Total 973 100%
Statistic ’ Value ‘
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.35
Variance 0.23
Standard Deviation | 0.48
Total Responses 973

31. Does smoking in bars keep you from going to them?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘
1] Yes 404 41%
572 59%
Total 976 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.59
Variance 0.24
Standard Deviation | 0.49
Total Responses 976

32. Would smoke-free bars keep you from going to them?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 142 15%

2 | No 832 85%
Total 974 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.85

Variance 0.12

Standard Deviation | 0.35

Total Responses 974

33. Do you think tobacco use is unattractive?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %
1] Yes 802 82%
176 18%
Total 978 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.18
Variance 0.15
Standard Deviation | 0.38
Total Responses 978

34. Do you think tobacco use is cool?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1| Yes 23 2%

2 | No 955 98%
Total 978 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.98

Variance 0.02

Standard Deviation | 0.15

Total Responses 978

35. Does it bother you to smell smoke in a public area?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %
1] Yes 720 74%
256 26%
Total 976 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.26
Variance 0.19
Standard Deviation | 0.44
Total Responses 976

36. Does it bother you to see used tobacco products on campus
(cigarette butts/dip)?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1 Yes F 750 | 77%

2 | No 227 23%
Total 977 100%

Statistic ’ Value ‘

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.23

Variance 0.18

Standard Deviation | 0.42

Total Responses 977

37. Whom would you prefer to date?

# ’ Answer “ Response ‘ %

1 Non-SmokerF 897 92%
2 | Smoker 73 8%

Total 970 100%




Statistic ‘ Value ‘

Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.08
Variance 0.07
Standard Deviation | 0.26
Total Responses 970
38. Gender

39. Race

Value ’ Total ‘
White 895
American Indian/Alaskan Native | 4
Hispanic 8
African American 29
Asian/Pacific Islander 20
International Student 2
[No Value] 37
40. Class

SR 361

JR 160

GR 186

SO 160

FR 128




